Skiatook Refuse Center

MINIMUM FEES (per use and per vehicle or trailer):

Brush Dump:

Senior Citizens 65 or older:
All other residents:
Dumpster site:

Minimum Dump Fee:
Truck bed:
Single-axle trailer:
Double-axle trailer:

- White goods (appliances):

Mattresses or box springs:

Free
$10.00

$20.00

$35.00

$45.00

$75.00

$10.00 each appliance
$10.00 each



