

## **Skiatook Refuse Center**

### **MINIMUM FEES (per use and per vehicle or trailer):**

#### **Brush Dump:**

Senior Citizens 65 or older:	Free
All other residents:	\$10.00

#### **Dumpster site:**

Minimum Dump Fee:	\$20.00
Truck bed:	\$35.00
Single-axle trailer:	\$45.00
Double-axle trailer:	\$75.00
White goods (appliances):	\$10.00 each appliance
Mattresses or box springs:	\$10.00 each